A llendale

CHARTER TOWNSHIP

“‘Where community is more than just a concept!”

Agenda for the
Allendale Charter Township Board Meeting
Monday, June 27, 2022, 6:00pm
Members Present:
Members Absent:
Guests Present:

Meeting called to order

= |nvocation given by Candy Kraker
= Pledge of Allegiance
= Approve Agenda
= Consent Agenda
o Approval of the June 13, 2022 Regular Board Meeting Minutes
o Bills
o Interim Bills
= Forinformation
o May Finance Report
o Minutes of the June 6, 2022 Planning Commission Meeting
o May 2022 Sheriff’s Department Monthly Report
=  Public Hearings
=  Public Comments
= Guest Speakers
o Mid-Year Budget Update: Finance & Accounting Director, Tim VanBennekom
= Action Items
o Elina, Colette, and Gabriel Smith Request to Sell Snow Cones in the Township
Park
Custodial Job Description
Professional Code Inspections Contract Update
Resolution 2022-07: Inspection Fee Update
Resolution 2022-08: Disbursement Policy
Vendor Fee Waiver for 2022 Concerts in the Park Series
Donation Moratorium / Donation Policy

O O O O O O

= Discussion Items
o Planning and Zoning Role and Job Descriptions

= Public Comments
=  Board Comments
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= Future Agenda Items
= Adjournment

Our Wi-Fi connection may be used to access the Board Information Packet:

e Account: ACT_Guest
e Password: ACTguest
e File location: www.allendale-twp.org = Agendas and Minutes = Agendas: Township Board
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http://www.allendale-twp.org/

PROPOSED

PROCEEDINGS OF THE ALLENDALE
TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES

JUNE SESSION 1t DAY

The Allendale Township Board of Trustees met at the Allendale Township
Auditorium, located at 6676 Lake Michigan Drive, on Monday, June 13, 2022, at
6:00 p.m. and was called to order at 6:00 p.m. by Mr. Elenbaas.

Present: Mr. Zeinstra; Ms. Hansen; Ms. Kraker; Ms. Vander Veen; Mr.
Vander Wall; Mr. Murillo and Mr. Elenbaas. (7)

Absent: None (0)

Staff and Guest Present: Lydale Weaver, Human Resource Director; Greg
DelJong, Ottawa County Commissioner; Paul Kraus; Kirk Scharphorn; and
Rebecca Wildeboer.

Mr. Vander Wall pronounced the invocation.

Mr. Elenbaas led in the Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag of the United States of
America.

BOT 22-102 Mr. Vander Wall moved to approve the agenda of today with the following
amendment: to remove “Fire Station Update” from Guest Speakers and to
add Commissioner Greg Delong to Guest Speakers. The motion passed.

BOT 22-103 Mr. Zeinstra moved to approve the following Consent Resolutions:
1. To approve the Minutes of the May 23, 2022, Board of Trustees meeting.
2. To approve the general claims in the amount of $1,096,204.78 and interim
payments of $5,385.53, as presented by the summary report for June 14,
2022.

The motion passed.

Items Received for Information

1. Minutes of the May 16, 2022, Planning Commission Meeting
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2. Minutes of the May 17, 2022, Downtown Development Authority Meeting
3. April Sheriff’s Department Report
4. May Fire Department Report

Public Hearings- None

Public Comments and Communications
Comments were received from:

1. Paul Kraus, Park Township

BOT 22-104 Mr. Elenbaas moved to close public comment. The motion passed.

Guest Speakers
Greg DelJong, Ottawa County Commissioner addressed the board with

concerns he has with campaigning tactics being utilized this campaign
season. Commissioner Delong indicated there was misinformation being
shared. He clarified various stances of the Ottawa County Board of
Commissioners as well as his personal viewpoint on the various topics.

Several board members had questions and comments.

Action Items
BOT 22-105 Ms. Vander Veen moved to cancel the June 14, 2022, Special Meeting:
Strategic Planning Session. The motion passed.

BOT 22-106  Ms. Kraker moved to approve the hiring of Heath Gorney for the Assistant
Assessor position at an annual salary of $66,000.00. The motion passed.

BOT 22-107  Ms. Vander Veen moved to approve the Job Description of Operations
Coordinator with the suggested amendments. The motion passed.

BOT 22-108  Mr. Zeinstra moved to remove the proposed Parks and Recreation Committee
Bylaws from the table. The motion passed.

BOT 22-109 Ms. Vander Veen moved to approve the Parks and Recreation Committee Bylaws
with the suggested amendments. The motion passed.

BOT 22-110  Mr. Zeinstra moved to approve the Hiring & Discharge Policy Updates with the
suggested amendments. The motion passed.
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Discussion Items

Kirk Scharphorn Jr., Professional Code Inspections (PCl), provided an
overview of the proposed Professional Code Inspections contract. He
highlighted the various updates to the contract. Mr. Scharphorn provided a
history of the fee schedule. He indicated that the fees have not been
evaluated in many years. The proposed fee schedule would remedy the
outdated fees.

Mr. Elenbaas informed the board of state law that outlines that the Zoning
Administrator Appointment must include a list of names of those that will be
performing those duties.

Mr. Elenbaas presented a sample of a Disbursement Policy. Adopting such a
policy allows for board oversight of accounts payable while increasing

flexibility in paying bills timely to avoid late fees.

Mr. Elenbaas provided an overview of the proposed Donation Policy. He
indicated this will be brought to a future meeting for board approval.

Lydale Weaver, Human Resource Director, and Mr. Elenbaas presented the
proposed Custodial Job Description.

Public Comments and Communications- None

BOT 22-111  Mr. Elenbaas moved to close public comment. The motion passed.

Board Comments

Mr. Elenbaas provided a brief update on the fire station. He said that the work
is on schedule, and we are within budget. He sought feedback from the board
regarding a request for placing a banner above the road on 48™" Avenue. The
board was not in favor of banners above roadways.

Ms. Hansen updated the board on election preparations.

BOT 22-112  Mr. Murillo moved to adjourn the meeting at 8:29 p.m. The motion passed.

Jody L. Hansen, Clerk Adam Elenbaas, Supervisor

Of the Township of Allendale Of the Township of Allendale
Page 3 of 3



06/21/2022 01:50 PM

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR ALLENDALE CHARTER TOWNSHIP Page: 1/6
User: DENISE EXP CHECK RUN DATES 06/15/2022 - 06/28/2022
DB: ALLENDALE UNJOURNALIZED
OPEN
GL Number GL Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount Check #
Fund 101 General Fund
Dept 000.000 REVENUE
101-000.000-284.193 JMM/46TH AVE SLU SAND MINING FLEIS & VANDENBRINK ENG' SITE PLAN REVIEW - JMM SAND MINING 825.00
101-000.000~284.193 JMM/46TH AVE SLU SAND MINING FRESH COAST PLANNING LLC PLANNING SERVICES - MAY 384.00
101-000.000-284.205 HIGHPOINT REAL ESTATE~-METRO HEA FLEIS & VANDENBRINK ENG' SITE PLAN REVIEW - METRO HEALTH 95.25
101-000.000-284.210 EMERALD SPRINGS-PUD-SIGNATURE L FLEIS & VANDENBRINK ENG' SITE PLAN REVIEW - EMERALD SPRINGS 165.00
101-000.000-284.210 EMERALD SPRINGS-PUD-SIGNATURE L FRESH COAST PLANNING LLC PLANNING SERVICES - MAY 156.00
101-000.000-284.219 CONIFER CREEK-BECKER DR FLEIS & VANDENBRINK ENG' SITE PLAN REVIEW - CONIFER CREEK - BE 41.25
101-000.000-284.219 CONIFER CREEK-BECKER DR FRESH COAST PLANNING LLC PLANNING SERVICES - MAY 24.00
101-000.000-284.222 CENTENNIAL FARM-SITE CONDO FLEIS & VANDENBRINK ENG' SITE PLAN REVIEW - CENTENNIAL FARMS 82.50
101-000.000-284.222 CENTENNIAL FARM-SITE CONDO FRESH COAST PLANNING LLC PLANNING SERVICES -~ MAY 48.00
101-000.000~-284.223 SPRINGFIELD NORTH-BILTMORE-CHUR FLEIS & VANDENBRINK ENG' SITE PLAN REVIEW - SPRINGFIELD NORTH 41.25
101-000.000~-284.225 WENDY'S-WM LIMITED PARTNERSHIP FLEIS & VANDENBRINK ENG' SITE PLAN REVIEW - WENDY'S 123.75
101-000.000-284.225 WENDY'S~WM LIMITED PARTNERSHIP FRESH COAST PLANNING LLC PLANNING SERVICES - MAY 36.00
101-000.000-284.228 ALDI FLEIS & VANDENBRINK ENG' SITE PLAN REVIEW - ALDT 123.75
101-000.000-284.228 ALDI FRESH COAST PLANNING LLC PLANNING SERVICES — MAY 360.00
101-000.000-284.228 ALDI SCHOLTEN FANT ATTORNEY SERVICES - MAY 240.00
101-000.000-284.229 MYSTIC WOODS-PHASE 4 FLEIS & VANDENBRINK ENG' SITE PLAN REVIEW - MYSTIC WOODS - PHA 82.50
101-000.000-284.229 MYSTIC WOODS~PHASE 4 FRESH COAST PLANNING LLC PLANNING SERVICES ~- MAY 156.00
101-000.000-284.230 SPECTRUM HEALTH ADDITION FLEIS & VANDENBRINK ENG' SITE PLAN REVIEW - SPECTRUM HEALTH 165.00
101-000.000~-284.230 SPECTRUM HEALTH ADDITION FRESH COAST PLANNING LLC PLANNING SERVICES - MAY 300.00
Total For Dept 000.000 REVENUE 3,449.25
Dept 101.000 Township Board
101-101.000~721.000-DUESXX PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT MTA ANNUAL DUES - 2022 4,235.15
Total For Dept 101.000 Township Board 4,235.15
Dept 191.000 FINANCE/ACCT
101-191.000~721.000-SEMINA PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 40.00
101-191.000-721.000-SEMINA PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 425.25
101-191.000-721.000-SEMINA PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT MMTA FALL CONFERENCE - VANBENNEKOM 359.00
Total For Dept 191.000 FINANCE/ACCT 824.25
Dept 209.000 EMPLOYEE INSURANCES
101-209.000-720.000~-HEALTH EMPLOYERS HEALTH INSURANCE PRICRITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE - JULY 11,577.63
Total For Dept 209.000 EMPLOYEE INSURANCES 11,577.63
Dept 215.000 CLERK
101-215.000~802.000 Contracted Services CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 20.00
101-215.000~802.000 Contracted Services GENERAL CODE LLC CODIFICATION 1,528.40
101-215.000-860.000 MILEAGE JODY HANSEN MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT - 2ND QTR 476.31
Total For Dept 215.000 CLERK 2,024.71
Dept 248.000 ADMINISTRATION
101-248.000-732.000 SUPPLIES AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES FOLDERS 14.94
101-248.000-732.000 SUPPLIES STAPLES OFFICE SUPPLIES 36.33
101-248.000-802.000 Contracted Services LAKESHORE ADVANTAGE CORP ANNUAL CONTRACT/MEMBER INVESTMENT - 2 2,500.00
101-248.000-802.000 Contracted Services WEST MICHIGAN DOCUMENT S SECURE SHREDDING SERVICE @ 06/08/22 45.00
101~-248.000~-802.000-ITMONT Contracted Services CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 152.00
101-248.000~802.000-ITMONT Contracted Services CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 303.07
101-248.000-802.000-ITMONT Contracted Services REHMANN TECHNOLOGY SOLUT 1I/T SERVICES 243.75
101-248.000~955.000 Miscellaneous CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES (1.38)
Total For Dept 248.000 ADMINISTRATION 3,293.71

Dept 262.000 ELECTIONS
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INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTICN REPORT FOR ALLENDALE CHARTER TOWNSHIP Page: 2/6
User: DENISE EXP CHECK RUN DATES 06/15/2022 - 06/28/2022
DB: ALLENDALE UNJOURNALIZED
OPEN
GL Number GL Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount Check #
Fund 101 General Fund
Dept 262.000 ELECTIONS
101-262.000-732.000 SUPPLIES STAPLES ELECTION PRECINCT SUPPLIES 190.72
101-262.000~802.000 Contracted Services KCI (KENT COMMUNICATIONS AV APPLICATIONS 2,498.60
101-262.000-802.000 Contracted Sexrvices KCI (KENT COMMUNICATIONS VOTER ID CARDS MAILING 824.95
Total For Dept 262.000 ELECTIONS 3,514.27
Dept 265.000 BUILDING & GROUNDS
101-265.000-732.000 SUPPLIES MINER SUPPLY COMPANY INC JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 463.62
101-265.000-802.000 Contracted Services CINTAS CORPORATION #301 CONTRACT / UNIFORMS - MAY 215.02
101-265.000-863.000 FUEL EXXONMOBIL PROCESSING CE FUEL CHARGES 216.08
101-265.000-330.000 Maintenance RITE-WAY PLUMBING & HEAT MAINTENANCE 625.92
101-265.000-930.000-TRUCKT Maintenance AUTOZONE STORES LLC MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 179.65
101-265.000-930.000-TRUCKT Maintenance BEARING SUPPLY COMPANY BEARING - ROLLER 32.00
Total For Dept 265.000 BUILDING & GROUNDS 1,732.29
Dept 266.000 ATTORNEY
101-266.000-802.000 Contracted Services SCHOLTEN FANT ATTORNEY SERVICES - MAY 2,532.50
101-266.000~-802.010 Contracted Services SCHOLTEN FANT ATTORNEY SERVICES - MAY 420.00
Total For Dept 266.000 ATTORNEY 2,952.50
Dept 301.000 POLICE OFFICER
101-301.000-802.000 Contracted Services OTTAWA COUNTY FISCAL SER SHERIFF DEPT SERVICES - JUNE 3,754.42
101-301.000-802.000 Contracted Services OTTAWA COUNTY FISCAL SER SHERIFF DEPT SERVICES - JUNE 35,136.37
Total For Dept 301.000 POLICE OFFICER 38,890.79
Dept 336.000 FIRE DEPT
101-336.000-802.000 Contracted Services CINTAS CORPORATION #301 CONTRACT / UNIFORMS - MAY €64.08
101-336.000-935.000 Truck Maintenance NAPA - GENUINE PARTS COM TRUCK MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 27.89
101-336.000~935.000 Truck Maintenance STRYKER SALES LLC LUCAS PREVENT MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT 1,426.90
101-336.000-935.000-MAINT1 Truck Maintenance WEST SHORE FIRE INC TRUCK MAINTENANCE 11,778.70
101-336.000~935.000-MAINT1 Truck Maintenance NAPA - GENUINE PARTS COM TRUCK MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 33.90
101-336.000-935.000-MAINT1 Truck Maintenance WEST SHORE FIRE INC TRUCK MAINTENANCE 1,305.24
101-336.000-935.000-MAINT1 Truck Maintenance NAPA - GENUINE PARTS COM TRUCK MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 6.18
101-336.000-935.000-MAINT]1 Truck Maintenance CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 21.95
101-336.000-935.000-MAINT1 Truck Maintenance CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 67.59
Total For Dept 336.000 FIRE DEPT 14,733.43
Dept 448.000 STREET LIGHTS
101-448.000~920.000 Electricity BILL PAYMENT CENTER ELECTRIC USAGE - JUNE 20.37
Total For Dept 448.000 STREET LIGHTS 20.37
Dept 449.000 HIGHWAY-M45
101-449.000-863.000 FUEL EXXONMOBIL PROCESSING CE FUEL CHARGES 480.94
101-449.000-926.000~-ELECTR UTILITIES BILL PAYMENT CENTER ELECTRIC USAGE ~ JUNE 39.76
101-449.000-930.000-IRRIGA Maintenance RITE-WAY PLUMBING & HEAT MAINTENANCE 557.66
101-449.000-930.000-IRRIGA Maintenance SPARTAN DISTRIBUTORS INC IRRIGATION MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 1,021.28
Total For Dept 449.000 HIGHWAY-M45 2,099.64
Dept 567.000 CEMETERY
101-567.000~802.000 Contracted Services KERKSTRA PORTABLE RESTRO PORTABLE RESTROOM RENTAL 110.00
101-567.000-863.000 FUEL EXXONMOBIL PROCESSING CE FUEL CHARGES 460.65
Total For Dept 567.000 CEMETERY 570.65

Dept 701.000 PLANNING & ZONING
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User: DENISE EXP CHECK RUN DATES 06/15/2022 - 06/28/2022
DB: ALLENDALE UNJOURNALIZED
OPEN
GL Number GL Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount Check #

Fund 101 General Fund
Dept 701.000 PLANNING & ZONING

101-701.000-802.000 Contracted Services FLEIS & VANDENBRINK ENG' CONSULTING SERVICES - MAY 1,600.26
101-701.000-802.000 Contracted Services FRESH COAST PLANNING LLC PLANNING SERVICES - MAY 1,512.00
101-701.000-802.000 Contracted Services FRESH COAST PLANNING LLC PLANNING SERVICES - MAY 120.00
Total For Dept 701.000 PLANNING & ZONING 3,232.26
Dept 704.000 PLANNING COMMISSION
101-704.000-900.000 PRINTING, PUBLISHING, & POSTAGE MLIVE MEDIZA GROUP GR PRESS DISPLAY AD - 06/05/22 437.30
Total For Dept 704.000 PLANNING COMMISSION 437.30
Dept 751.000 RECREATION AND PARKS
101-751.000-863.000 FUEL EXXONMOBIL PROCESSING CE FUEL CHARGES 678.20
101-751.000-930.000 Maintenance CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 63.56
101-751.000-930.000 Maintenance SPRING BROOK SUPPLY INC DIAPHRAGM ASSEMBLY - WEATHERMATIC 109.73
Total For Dept 751.000 RECREATION AND PARKS 851 .49
Dept 753.000 COMMUNITY PROMOTIONS
101-753.000-807.000~-CONCER COMMUNITY PROGRAMS BROADCAST MUSIC INC ANNUAL FEE / LICENSING 391.00
101-753.000-807.000-INDEPE COMMUNITY PROGRAMS KAREN CHOJNACKI FACE/BODY PAINTING - 4TH OF JULY 1,065.00
101-753.000-807.000-INDEPE COMMUNITY PROGRAMS MATRIX ENTERTAINMENT ACTIVITIES FOR PARK - 4TH OF JULY 4,750.00
101~-753.000-807.000-INDEPE COMMUNITY PROGRAMS SHARON KNAPP CONCERT PERFORMANCE - 4TH OF JULY 400.00
Total For Dept 753.000 COMMUNITY PROMOTIONS 6,606.00
Dept 790.000 LIBRARY
101-790.000-732.000 SUPPLIES CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 9.53
101-790.000-732.000 SUPPLIES DEMCO INC PROCESSING SUPPLIES 150.13
101-790.000~732.000-AVMATE SUPPLIES AMAZON AV MATERIALS (7.80)
101-790.000-732.000-AVMATE SUPPLIES AMAZON VIDEO GAME 59.99
101-790.000-732.000-AVMATE SUPPLIES AMAZON ADULT DVD 9.96
101-790.000-732.000~-AVMATE SUPPLIES AMAZON YOUTH DVD 9.59
101-790.000-732.000-AVMATE SUPPLIES AMAZON ADULT DVD 62.94
101-790.000-732.000-AVMATE SUPPLIES LAKELAND LIBRARY COOPERA YOUTH AUDIO BOOKS 205.99
101-790.000-732.000-BOOKSX SUPPLIES BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS LLC BOOKS 323.34
101-790.000~732.000-BOOKSX SUPPLIES CENTER POINT LARGE PRINT BOOKS 185.76
101-790.000-732.000~CHILDB SUPPLIES BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS LLC CHILDREN'S BOOKS 239.48
101-790.000-802.000 Contracted Services REBECCA BENJAMIN LIBRARY CLEANING SERVICES - MAY 700.00
101-790.000-802.000~-COLLEC Contracted Services UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVIC PLACEMENTS 59.10
101-790.000-802.000-COPIER Contracted Services OFFICE MACHINES COMPANY COPY MACHINE CONTRACT - JUNE 171.22
101-720.000-802.000-DIGITA Contracted Services OVERDRIVE INC DIGITAL COLLECTION 333.48
101-790.000-802.000-ITMONT Contracted Services CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 16.00
101-790.000-802.000-TECHNO Contracted Services CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 21.17
101-730.000~-807.000-ADULTP COMMUNITY PROGRAMS CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 3.19
101-790.000-807.000-SUMMER COMMUNITY PROGRAMS AMAZON SUMMER READING PROGRAM (51.52)
101-790.000~-807.000-SUMMER COMMUNITY PROGRAMS AMAZON SUMMER READING KIDS PROGRAMS 34.49
101-790.000-807.000-SUMMER COMMUNITY PROGRAMS AMAZON SUMMER READING YOUTH PROGRAM 40.62
101-790.000~807.000-SUMMER COMMUNITY PROGRAMS AMAZON SUMMER READING OUTREACH 46.51
101-790.000-807.000~SUMMER COMMUNITY PROGRAMS AMAZON SUMMER READING YOQOUTH PROGRAM 18.99
101-790.000-807.000-SUMMER COMMUNITY PROGRAMS CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 10.00
101-790.000-807.000-SUMMER COMMUNITY PROGRZMS CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 10.00
101-790.000-807.000-SUMMER COMMUNITY PROGRAMS CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 10.00
101-7920.000-807.000-SUMMER COMMUNITY PROGRAMS CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES . 10.00
101-790.000-807.000~SUMMER COMMUNITY PROGRAMS CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 10.00
101-790.000~-807.000-SUMMER COMMUNITY PROGRAMS CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 10.00

101-790.000-807.000~-SUMMER COMMUNITY PROGRAMS CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 10.00
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User: DENISE EXP CHECK RUN DATES 06/15/2022 - 06/28/2022
DB: ALLENDALE UNJOURNALIZED
OPEN
GL Number GL Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount  Check #

Fund 101 General Fund
Dept 790.000 LIBRARY

101-790.000~-807.000-SUMMER COMMUNITY PROGRAMS CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 10.00
101-720.000-807.000-SUMMER COMMUNITY PROGRAMS CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 10.00
101-790.000-807.000-YOUTHP COMMUNITY PROGRAMS CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 9.99
101-790.000-930.000 Maintenance RITE-WAY PLUMBING & HEAT MAINTENANCE 749.72
Total For Dept 790.000 LIBRARY 3,491.87
Total For Fund 101 General Fund 104,537.56

Fund 252 RENTAL ADMINISTRATION
Dept 371.000 INSPECTION DEPARTMENT

252-371.000-720.000~HEALTH EMPLOYERS HEALTH INSURANCE PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE - JULY 1,624.41
Total For Dept 371.000 INSPECTION DEPARTMENT 1,624.41
Total For Fund 252 RENTAL ADMINISTRATION 1,624.41

Fund 403 FIRE STATION BUILDING FUND
Dept 901.000 CONSTRUCTION

403-901.000-971.000 CAPITAL OUTLAY PLUMMER'S ENVIRONMENTAL  SEWER LATERAL ABANDONMENT 3,000.00
Total For Dept 901.000 CONSTRUCTION 3,000.00
Total For Fund 403 FIRE STATION BUILDING FUND 3,000.00

Fund 494 Dda Development Fund
Dept 266.000 ATTORNEY

494-266.000-802.000 Contracted Services LAKESHORE ADVANTAGE CORP ANNUAL CONTRACT/MEMBER INVESTMENT - 2 5,000.00
Total For Dept 266.000 ATTORNEY 5,000.00
Total For Fund 494 Dda Development Fund 5,000.00

Fund 592 Water & Sewer
Dept 000.000 REVENUE

592-000.000-266.000 COURT ORDER PAYABLE ILLINOIS STATE DISBURSEM CHILD SUPPORT DISBURSEMENT 341.54
592-000.000-284.179 ALLENDALE BAPTIST CHURCH FLEIS & VANDENBRINK ENG' SITE PLAN REVIEW - ALLENDALE BAPTIST 41.25
592-000.000-284.209 DEWPOINTE WEST 4 FLEIS & VANDENBRINK ENG' SITE PLAN REVIEW - DEWPQINTE WEST - P 3,891.25
Total For Dept 000.000 REVENUE 4,274.04
Dept 248.000 ADMINISTRATION
592~-248.000-802.000~-ITMONT Contracted Services CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 32.00
592-248.000-802.000-ITMONT Contracted Services CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 202.04
Total For Dept 248.000 ADMINISTRATION 234.04
Dept 536.000 WATER
592-536.000~-720.000-HEALTH EMPLOYERS HEALTH INSURANCE PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE - JULY 6,246.60
592-536.000-721.000-DUESXX PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT MICHIGAN RURAL WATER ASS MEMBERSHIP DUES 885.00
592-536.000-721.000-DUESXX PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT MTA ANNUAL DUES - 2022 1,411.72
592-536.000-732.000 SUPPLIES AMAZCON CAPITAL SERVICES MISS DIG SUPPLIES 44.50
592-536.000-732.000 SUPPLIES AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES HYDRANT SUPPLIES 285.03
592-536.000-732.000 SUPPLIES AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES REPLACEMENT BATTERIES 119.96
592-536.000-732.000 SUPPLIES FAMILY FARM & HOME INC HYDRANT CLEANING SUPPLIES 23.95
592-536.000-733.000 WATER COST OTTAWA COUNTY PUBLIC UTI WATER USE/SYSTEM MAINTENANCE - MAY 86,324.27
592-536.000-802.000 Contracted Services CINTAS CORPORATION #301 CONTRACT / UNIFORMS - MAY 543.63
592-536.000-802.000 Contracted Services SECURALARM LLC FIRE ALARM MONITORING @ WWTP 162.00
592-536.000-803.000 Professional Services FLEIS & VANDENBRINK ENG' CONSULTING SERVICES - MAY 2,867.51

592-536.000-926.000~-ELECTR UTILITIES BILL PAYMENT CENTER ELECTRIC USAGE - JUNE 89.17




06/21/2022 01:50 PM

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR ALLENDALE CHARTER TOWNSHIP Page: 5/6
User: DENISE EXP CHECK RUN DATES 06/15/2022 - 06/28/2022
DB: ALLENDALE UNJOURNALIZED
OPEN

GL Number GL Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount Check #
Fund 592 Water & Sewer
Dept 536.000 WATER
592-536.000-926.000~-ELECTR UTILITIES CONSUMERS ENERGY ELECTRIC USAGE - JUNE 708.98
592~536.000-930.000 MAINTENANCE CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 15.98
592-536.000-930.000 MAINTENANCE LEE'S TRENCHING SERVICE VALVE BOX REPAIRS 8,686.00
592-536.000-930.000 MAINTENANCE RITE-WAY PLUMBING & HEAT MAINTENANCE 1,189.33
592-536.000-930.000 MAINTENANCE ZEHN'S LANDSCAPE & LAWN  MOWING 130.00
592-536.000-930.000 MAINTENANCE ZEHN'S LANDSCAPE & LAWN MOWING & BARK 1,040.00
592-536.000-935.000 Truck Maintenance TOLMAN'S AUTO TECH GROUP OIL CHANGE -~ IMPALA 33.29

Total For Dept 536.000 WATER 110,806.92
Dept 537.000 SEWER
592-537.000-720.000-HEALTH EMPLOYERS HEALTH INSURANCE PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE - JULY 6,246.60
592-537.000-721.000~-DUESXX PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT MTA ANNUAL DUES - 2022 1,411.72
592-537.000-732.000 SUPPLIES AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES MISS DIG SUPPLIES 44.50
592-537.000-732.000 SUPPLIES LOWE'S BUSINESS ACCOUNT  RACKING 963.65
592~537.000-732.000~-CHEMIC SUPPLIES HAVILAND PRODUCTS COMPAN CHEMICALS 4,307.00
592-537.000-732.000~CHEMIC SUPPLIES HAVILAND PRODUCTS COMPAN CHEMICALS 909.75
592~537.000-732.000-CHEMIC SUPPLIES WEBB CHEMICAL SERVICE CO CHEMICALS 7,115.88
592-537.000~732.000~LABSUP SUPPLIES HACH COMPANY REAGENTS 750.89
592-537.000-732.000-LABSUP SUPPLIES HACH COMPANY REAGENTS 65.69
592-~537.000-732.000~LARSUP SUPPLIES HACH COMPANY REAGENTS 500.92
592-537.000-732.000-LARSUP SUPPLIES HACH COMPANY REAGENTS 68.53
592~537.000-732.000-LABSUP SUPPLIES NORTH CENTRAL LABORATORI CONSUMABLES 521.69
592-537.000-802.000 Contracted Services CINTAS CORPORATION #301 CONTRACT / UNIFORMS - MAY 543.63
592-537.000-802.000 Contracted Services SECURALARM LLC FIRE ALARM MONITORING @ WWTP 162.00
592-537.000-803.000 Professional Services FLEIS & VANDENBRINK ENG' CONSULTING SERVICES - MAY 1,467.01
592-537.000~-803.000 Professional Services SCHOLTEN FANT ATTORNEY SERVICES - MAY 210.00
592-537.000-926.000-ELECTR UTILITIES CONSUMERS ENERGY ELECTRIC USAGE - JUNE 6,380.79
582-537.000~-930.000 MAINTENANCE CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 15.97
592-537.000-930.000-COLLEC MAINTENANCE INFRASTRUCTURE ALTERNATI DIY WELL SAFETY GRATES 8,675.00
592-537.000-930.000-COLLEC MAINTENANCE PLUMMER'S ENVIRONMENTAL  CLEAN LIFT STATIONS 3,557.35
592-537.000-930.000-COLLEC MAINTENANCE THEODORE R WESTERMAN III REMOVE OVER GROWN TREES & CLEAN UP 1,000.00
592-537.000-930.000-GENMAT MAINTENANCE ZEHN'S LANDSCAPE & LAWN  MOWING 130.00
592-537.000-930.000~GENMAI MAINTENANCE ZEHN'S LANDSCAPE & LAWN MOWING & BARK 5,200.00
592-537.000-930.000-WRRFMA MAINTENANCE AGILE SAFETY LLC FIXED GAS CALIBRATION 850.00
592-537.000~-930.000-WRRFMA MAINTENANCE CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES (201.16
592-537.000-930.000-WRRFMA MAINTENANCE CARDMEMBER SERVICE CREDIT CARD CHARGES 239.99
592-537.000~-935.000 Truck Maintenance TOLMAN'S AUTO TECH GROUP OIL CHANGE - IMPALA 33.29
592-537.000-972.000 EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT WINDEMULLER ELECTRIC INC MERAKI PROGRAMMING 120.00

Total For Dept 537.000 SEWER 51,280.69

Total For Fund 592 Water & Sewer 166,605.69




06/21/2022 01:50 PM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR ALLENDALE CHARTER TOWNSHIP

Page: 6/6
User: DENISE EXP CHECK RUN DATES 06/15/2022 - 06/28/2022
DB: ALLENDALE UNJOURNALIZED
OPEN
GL Number GL Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount Check #
Fund Totals:
Fund 101 General Fund 104,537.56
Fund 252 RENTAL ADMINI 1,624.41
Fund 403 FIRE STATION 3,000.00
Fund 494 Dda Developme 5,000.00
Fund 592 Water & Sewer 166,605.69
Total For All Funds: 280,767.66




Treasurer's report for Board Meeting dated6/27/2022

Interim Payments:
Date Check # Amount Vendor

Description

6/21/2022 101890 $1,000.00 CRITTER BARN

$1,000.00 TOTAL

General Fund Cash Balance at board meeting dated 6/27/2022

Checking Account
Liquid Investment
CD

Note: Does not include today's Accounts Payable run

Last board meeting balances
Checking Account
Liquid Investment
CD

Total

Total

Last year at this time the balance was

https://allendaletwp.sharepoint.com/sites/Accounting/Shared Documents/ACCOUNTING/AP/AP board report

Petting Zoo - 4th of July

3,524,734.00
259,760.00

3,784,494.00

3,681,688.00
259,760.00

©“ ©ep o

3,941,448.00

4,493,864.00
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User:
DB: Allendale

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ALLENDALE CHARTER TOWNSHIP

PERIOD ENDING 05/31/2022

YTD BALANCE

YTD BALANCE

Page: 1/12

ACTIVITY FOR

2022 05/31/2021 05/31/2022 MONTH 05/31/2022 % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) [NCREASE (DECREASE) USED
Fund 101 - General Fund
Revenues
101-000.000-401.000 TAXES 0.00 1,158,651.31 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-000.000-402.000 REAL PROPERTY TAXES 1,173,994.00 0.00 1,170,161.12 0.00 99.67
101-000.000-410.000 PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES 58,402.00 0.00 61,114.80 507.91 104.65
101-000.000-434.000 TOWNSHIP SHARE MOBILE HOME TAX 3,000.00 1,014.50 1,021.00 255.00 34.03
101-000.000-437.000 INDUSTRIAL FACILITY TAX 2,878.00 0.00 2,878.04 0.00 100.00
101-000.000-445.000 PENALTIES AND INTEREST 1,000.00 1,136.16 3,523.67 250.45 352.37
101-000.000-447.000 TAX ADMIN FEE 271,206.00 15,432.87 15,796.43 71.70 5.82
101-000.000-451.000 STREET LIGHT ASSESSMENT 89,991.00 84,464.17 91,637.16 0.00 101.83
101-000.000-477.000 CABLE FRANCHISE FEES 145,000.00 27,134.17 28,141.28 28,141.28 19.41
101-000.000-478.000 LIQUOR LICENSES 0.00 750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-000.000-479.000 STATE LIQUOR LICENSE FEES 3,500.00 0.00 13.75 0.00 0.39
101-000.000-491.000 Collection Fees Dog License 100.00 28.00 30.00 8.00 30.00
101-000.000-492.000 PASSPORT LICENSE 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-000.000-493.000 Zoning Compliance Permits 1,000.00 480.00 270.00 60.00 27.00
101-000.000-494.000 SPECIAL USE PERMITS 500.00 1,000.00 250.00 0.00 50.00
101-000.000-495.000 SIGN PERMITS 50.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-000.000-528.000 OTHER FEDERAL GRANTS 107,503.00 48,974.92 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-000.000-564.000 STATE REV SHARING-CVTRS 74,682.00 24,406.00 24,894.00 0.00 33.33
101-000.000-567.000 State Grants Library 22,000.00 12,161.28 17,266.68 0.00 78.48
101-000.000-573.000 STATE GRANTS-METRO ACT 11,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-000.000-574.000 STATE REV SHARE-CONST SALES TX 1,916,907.00 611,770.00 1,616,333.00 0.00 84.32
101-000.000-581.000 TALLMADGE LIBRARY CONTRIBUTION 105,000.00 107,761.76 112,420.07 0.00 107.07
101-000.000-602.000 ZONING CHANGE CHARGE 1,000.00 1,450.00 1,400.00 600.00 140.00
101-000.000-605.000 ADMIN CHARGE 185,697.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-000.000-613.000 MISC INCOME 1,000.00 1,229.47 1,941.12 75.00 194.11
101-000.000-634.000 OPENING/CLOSING BURIALS 17,000.00 17,050.00 10,900.00 1,750.00 64.12
101-000.000-656.000 Penal Fines 80,000.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-000.000-657.000 Ordinance Fines 2,000.00 584.97 3,889.62 0.00 194.48
101-000.000-658.000 Civil Infraction Fines 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-000.000-659.000 LIBRARY FINES/MISC 5,000.00 2,567.44 3,057.84 1,091.43 61.16
101-000.000-665.000 Interest 1,500.00 810.12 945.69 296.74 63.05
101-000.000-667.000 Hall Rental Income 500.00 220.00 1,765.00 450.00 353.00
101-000.000-667.001 PAVILION RENTAL 1,000.00 750.00 550.00 180.00 55.00
101-000.000-667.050 Rental-Water Tank-Omnipoint 16,000.00 5,373.24 5,534.44 1,383.61 34.59
101-000.000-675.004 CONCERTS/MOVIES IN THE PARK 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-000.000-675.006 VETERAN'S MEMORIAL BRICKS 0.00 (75.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-000.000-675.050 Donations - Park 500.00 1,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-000.000-675.791 DONATIONS - SUMMER READING PGM 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-000.000-676.000 Miscellaneous Reimbursements 0.00 2,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-000.000-676.010 Reimbursement Summer Tax Coll. 16,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-000.000-676.040 Reimbursement Fire Protection 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101-000.000-676.070 INSURANCE REIMBURSEMENTS 3,000.00 2,738.90 10,279.72 0.00 342.66
101-000.000-677.000 Grants/Foundations 0.00 207.00 225.00 0.00 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 4,424,510.00 2,132,231.28 3,186,239.43 35,121.12 72.01
Expenditures
101.000 Township Board 33,022.00 12,717.37 14,210.13 2,629.32 43.03
171.000 Supervisor 182,595.00 42,694.20 68,676.09 13,216.70 37.61
191.000 FINANCE/ACCT 141,042.00 60,738.05 51,822.46 10,311.73 36.74
209.000 EMPLOYEE INSURANCES 300,443.00 112,292.76 128,821.82 22,079.73 42.88
215.000 CLERK 123,877.00 38,939.58 45,465.16 7,939.11 36.70
223.000 AUDIT 11,000.00 4,800.00 4,960.00 4,960.00 45.09
247.000 BOARD OF REVIEW 4,530.00 1,943.88 1,951.23 0.00 43.07
248.000 ADMINISTRATION 237,465.00 110,076.31 97,721.73 14,135.75 41.15



06/21/2022 02:25 PM REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ALLENDALE CHARTER TOWNSHIP Page: 2/12
User: Tim

DB: Allendale PERIOD ENDING 05/31/2022
YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR

2022 05/31/2021 05/31/2022 MONTH 05/31/2022 % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) [NCREASE (DECREASE) USED
Fund 101 - General Fund
Expenditures
253.000 TREASURER 17,120.00 6,374.90 6,654.81 483.53 38.87
257.000 ASSESSOR 226,936.00 74,777.32 91,693.54 24,291.79 40.41
262.000 ELECTIONS 78,553.00 0.00 7,709.50 2,711.64 9.81
265.000 BUILDING & GROUNDS 2,333,093.00 148,873.66 2,184,021.09 19,490.33 93.61
266.000 ATTORNEY 132,000.00 26,267.50 24,737.25 11,670.00 18.74
301.000 POLICE OFFICER 470,500.00 183,237.85 154,830.52 38,158.15 32.91
336.000 FIRE DEPT 839,373.00 325,780.13 203,038.53 48,103.23 24.19
445.000 DRAIN AT LARGE 55,681.00 43,022.59 55,680.10 0.00 100.00
446.000 ROADS 30,720.00 7,680.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
448.000 STREET LIGHTS 122,500.00 58,953.21 47,911.96 15,499.00 39.11
449.000 HIGHWAY-M45 228,972.00 51,906.83 61,113.03 14,383.77 26.69
567.000 CEMETERY 44,741.00 11,234.71 9,034.51 2,054.38 20.19
672.000 SENIOR CITIZEN ACTIVITIES 35,514.00 11,276.14 12,661.82 3,096.96 35.65
701.000 PLANNING & ZONING 113,046.00 73,591.24 29,693.30 5,552.37 26.27
702.000 ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS 2,603.00 291.08 0.00 0.00 0.00
704.000 PLANNING COMMISSION 17,226.00 9,967.10 4,643.77 997.52 26.96
751.000 RECREATION AND PARKS 125,812.00 29,430.70 34,560.41 7,518.67 27.47
753.000 COMMUNITY PROMOTIONS 85,652.00 0.00 23,764.09 2,739.68 27.74
753.300 COMMUNITY PROMOTIONS - ADMINISTRATION 0.00 3,668.01 0.00 0.00 0.00
790.000 LIBRARY 480,352.00 158,786.01 170,541.79 33,800.52 35.50
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 6,474,368.00 1,609,321.13 3,535,918.64 305,823.88 54.61
Fund 101 - General Fund:
TOTAL REVENUES 4,424,510.00 2,132,231.28 3,186,239.43 35,121.12 72.01
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 6,474,368.00 1,609,321.13 3,535,918.64 305,823.88 54.61
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES (2,049,858.00) 522,910.15 (349,679.21) (270,702.76) 17.06

5/31/22 Fund Balance = $3,938,257
Cash = $3,701,934
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User: Tim

DB: Allendale PERIOD ENDING 05/31/2022
YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR

2022 05/31/2021 05/31/2022 MONTH 05/31/2022 % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) [NCREASE (DECREASE) USED
Fund 249 - Building Department Fund
Revenues
249-000.000-480.000 BUILDING PERMITS 170,000.00 87,853.75 74,117.00 15,004.00 43.60
249-000.000-481.000 Electrical Permits 68,000.00 23,853.00 21,545.20 8,529.00 31.68
249-000.000-482.000 PLUMBING PERMITS 50,000.00 22,336.00 16,194.00 3,462.00 32.39
249-000.000-483.000 Mechanical Permits 65,000.00 19,318.00 18,020.00 6,380.00 27.72
249-000.000-613.000 MISC INCOME 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
249-000.000-665.000 Interest 15.00 4.73 5.23 1.20 34.87
TOTAL REVENUES 353,015.00 153,465.48 129,881.43 33,376.20 36.79
Expenditures
223.000 AUDIT 500.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 60.00
248.000 ADMINISTRATION 12,405.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
371.000 INSPECTION DEPARTMENT 338,848.00 147,217.05 125,816.76 31,509.86 37.13
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 351,753.00 147,517.05 126,116.76 31,809.86 35.85
Fund 249 - Building Department Fund:
TOTAL REVENUES 353,015.00 153,465.48 129,881.43 33,376.20 36.79
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 351,753.00 147,517.05 126,116.76 31,809.86 35.85
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 1,262.00 5,948.43 3,764.67 1,566.34 298.31

5/31/22 Fund Balance = $36,327
Cash = $36,481
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User: Tim

DB: Allendale PERIOD ENDING 05/31/2022
YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR

2022 05/31/2021 05/31/2022 MONTH 05/31/2022 % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) [NCREASE (DECREASE) USED
Fund 252 - RENTAL ADMINISTRATION
Revenues
252-000.000-485.000 RENTAL REGISTRATION 30,980.00 30,920.00 24,780.00 2,350.00 79.99
252-000.000-617.000 RENTAL INSPECTIONS 53,475.00 9,860.00 2,560.00 1,050.00 4.79
252-000.000-618.000 LANDLORD RENTAL FINES 100.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
252-000.000-665.000 Interest 10.00 3.28 2.18 0.41 21.80
TOTAL REVENUES 84,565.00 40,833.28 27,342.18 3,400.41 32.33
Expenditures
371.000 INSPECTION DEPARTMENT 92,646.00 32,596.68 36,423.14 6,410.47 39.31
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 92,646.00 32,596.68 36,423.14 6,410.47 39.31
Fund 252 - RENTAL ADMINISTRATION:
TOTAL REVENUES 84,565.00 40,833.28 27,342.18 3,400.41 32.33
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 92,646.00 32,596.68 36,423.14 6,410.47 39.31
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES (8,081.00) 8,236.60 (9,080.96) (3,010.06) 112.37

5/31/22 Fund Balance = $11,706
Cash = $12,398
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User: Tim

DB: Allendale PERIOD ENDING 05/31/2022
YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR

2022 05/31/2021 05/31/2022 MONTH 05/31/2022 % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) NORMAL (ABNORMAL)INCREASE (DECREASE) USED
Fund 253 - Library Building Debt Fund
Revenues
253-000.000-665.000 Interest 30.00 15.52 11.14 1.20 37.13
TOTAL REVENUES 30.00 15.52 11.14 1.20 37.13
Fund 253 - Library Building Debt Fund:
TOTAL REVENUES 30.00 15.52 11.14 1.20 37.13
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 30.00 15.52 11.14 1.20 37.13

5/31/22 Fund Balance = $96,797
Cash = $96, 797
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Cash = $96,797
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User: Tim

DB: Allendale PERIOD ENDING 05/31/2022
YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR

2022 05/31/2021 05/31/2022 MONTH 05/31/2022 % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) NORMAL (ABNORMAL)INCREASE (DECREASE) USED
Fund 254 - Cemetery Improvement Fund
Revenues
254-000.000-643.000 GRAVE SITES 15,000.00 11,000.00 5,400.00 1,200.00 36.00
254-000.000-665.000 Interest 30.00 13.14 15.72 3.34 52.40
254-000.000-670.000 PROPERTY RENTAL 150.00 150.00 150.00 0.00 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 15,180.00 11,163.14 5,565.72 1,203.34 36.66
Expenditures
223.000 AUDIT 0.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 100.00
248.000 ADMINISTRATION 9.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 9.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 1,666.67
Fund 254 - Cemetery Improvement Fund:
TOTAL REVENUES 15,180.00 11,163.14 5,565.72 1,203.34 36.66
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 9.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 1,666.67
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 15,171.00 11,013.14 5,415.72 1,053.34 35.70

5/31/22 Fund Balance = $101,878
Cash = $101,878
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User: Tim

DB: Allendale PERIOD ENDING 05/31/2022
YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR

2022 05/31/2021 05/31/2022 MONTH 05/31/2022 % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) NORMAL (ABNORMAL)INCREASE (DECREASE) USED
Fund 270 - Allendale Historical Society
Revenues
270-248.000-665.000 Interest 5.00 1.46 1.25 0.26 25.00
270-804.000-644.030 150Th Book Sales 0.00 30.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 5.00 31.46 1.25 0.26 25.00
Expenditures
804.000 KNOWLTON HOUSE 1,550.00 696.95 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1,550.00 696.95 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund 270 - Allendale Historical Society:
TOTAL REVENUES 5.00 31.46 1.25 0.26 25.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1,550.00 696.95 0.00 0.00 0.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES (1,545.00) (665.49) 1.25 0.26 0.08

5/31/22 Fund Balance = $8,012
Cash = $7,962
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DB: Allendale

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ALLENDALE CHARTER TOWNSHIP

PERIOD ENDING 05/31/2022

YTD BALANCE

YTD BALANCE

Page: 8/12

ACTIVITY FOR

2022 05/31/2021 05/31/2022 MONTH 05/31/2022 % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) NORMAL (ABNORMAL)INCREASE (DECREASE) USED
Fund 285 - AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT
Revenues
285-000.000-665.000 Interest 0.00 .00 221.43 46.08 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 .00 221.43 46.08 100.00
Fund 285 - AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 .00 221.43 46.08 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 .00 221.43 46.08 100.00

Cash

5/31/22 Fund Balance =

$1,403,789

$366
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User: Tim

DB: Allendale PERIOD ENDING 05/31/2022
YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR

2022 05/31/2021 05/31/2022 MONTH 05/31/2022 % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) [NCREASE (DECREASE) USED
Fund 403 - FIRE STATION BUILDING FUND
Revenues
403-000.000-582.000 CAPITAL CONTRIBUTION-DDA 3,500,000.00 0.00 3,500,000.00 0.00 100.00
403-000.000-583.000 CONTRIBUTION-GENERAL FUND 2,110,000.00 0.00 2,110,000.00 0.00 100.00
403-000.000-584.000 CONTRIBUTION-OTHER 1,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
403-000.000-665.000 Interest 0.00 0.00 683.04 168.56 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 6,610,000.00 0.00 5,610,683.04 168.56 84.88
Expenditures
901.000 CONSTRUCTION 6,610,000.00 0.00 476,004.40 331,048.74 7.20
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 6,610,000.00 0.00 476,004.40 331,048.74 7.20
Fund 403 - FIRE STATION BUILDING FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 6,610,000.00 0.00 5,610,683.04 168.56 84.88
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 6,610,000.00 0.00 476,004.40 331,048.74 7.20
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 5,134,678.64 (330,880.18) 100.00

5/31/22 Fund B

a 5,134,679
Cash = S
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PERIOD ENDING 05/31/2022
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Page: 10/12

ACTIVITY FOR

2022 05/31/2021 05/31/2022 MONTH 05/31/2022 % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) NORMAL (ABNORMAL)INCREASE (DECREASE) USED
Fund 494 - Dda Development Fund
Revenues
494-000.000-401.000 TAXES 0.00 913,160.18 0.00 0.00 0.00
494-000.000-402.000 REAL PROPERTY TAXES 1,761,292.00 0.00 905,732.23 0.00 51.42
494-000.000-410.000 PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES 75,175.00 0.00 29,644.83 0.00 39.43
494-000.000-437.000 INDUSTRIAL FACILITY TAX 4,011.00 0.00 1,775.57 0.00 44 .27
494-000.000-613.000 MISC INCOME 0.00 0.00 950.00 0.00 100.00
494-000.000-665.000 Interest 2,000.00 829.32 350.64 52.08 17.53